All one story Dwellings on fifty five foot (55’) lots must contain a minimum of one

thousand sixteen hundred (l,600) square feet of living area which shall not include porches,
garages or non-air conditioned areas. All two story Dwellings on fifty five foot (55’) Lots must

contain a minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet of living area which shall

not include porches, garages or non-air conditioned areas. All one story Dwellings on sixty five

foot (65’) Lots must contain a minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet of

living area which shall not include porches, garages or non-air conditioned areas. All two story
Dwellings on sixty five foot (65’) Lots must contain a minimum of two thousand (2,000) square

feet of living area which shall not include porches, garages or no n-air conditioned areas.

[...]

Payment of the Annual Assessment shall be the obligation of each Owner and the

Declarant and shall constitute a lien on the Homesite, or Lot(s), binding and enforceable

as provided in this Declaration.

2- flté

The initial Annual Assessment established by the Association shall not exceed

Five Hundred Seventy Five and 00/100 Dollars ($575 .00) per Lot. Declarant shall elect

annually in writing to subsidize the approved budget for the subsequent year by paying

the difference between the total approved budget for the year less the total amount due by

Class A Members, or elect to pay assessments at the rate of fifty percent (50%) of the